Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORI TRA U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

5-14-03

102451443

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Chancellor Media of Houston Limited Partnership ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of ☐ Other ☐	Name: AMFM Texas Licenses Limited Partnership Street Address: 200 E. Basse Road City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip: 78209	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Other	
Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,349,977	
Additional number	(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow, Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Atty. Docket No.: 03600.0145	8. Deposit account number (please charge any additional fees that may be required to the deposit account):	
	50-1699	
5/2dp3 MMELLER 00000073 1349977	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
C:8321 DO NOT 1	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Mitchell H. Stabbe Mitchell	M 715 WH May 14, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chancellor Media of Houston Limited Partnership ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited partnership, located at 200 E. Basse Road, San Antonio, TX 78209, is the owner of the following mark which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

Date of Reg. Mark Reg. Number 1,349,977 July 16, 1985 KKBQ

WHEREAS, AMFM Texas Licenses Limited Partnership ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited partnership, located at 200 E. Basse Road, San Antonio, TX 78209, desires to acquire said Mark, the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, effective nunc pro tunc to August 30, 2002.

Signed this Warday of Aper, 2003.

CHANCELLOR MEDIA OF HOUSTON LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Richard W. Wolf Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

ss:

COUNTY OF BEXAR

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 16 day of April 2, 2003.

My Commission Expires:

My Comm. Exp. 10

TRADEMARK REEL: 002734 FRAME: 0800



mstabbe@dowlohnes.com

OW, LOHNES & ALBERTSON, PLLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

WASHINGTON, D.C.

1200 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE, N.W. - SUITE 800 - WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-6802 TELEPHONE 202-776-2000 . FACSIMILE 202-776-2222 www.dowlohnes.com

ONE RAVINIA DRIVE SUITE 1600 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346-2108 TELEPHONE 770-901-8800 FACSIMILE 770-901-8874

May 14, 2003

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Recordation of Assignment

Assignor:

Chancellor Media of Houston Limited Partnership

Assignee:

AMFM Texas Licenses Limited Partnership

Effective Date:

August 30, 2002

Dear Madam:

Enclosed is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record an assignment of the service mark registration shown below from Chancellor Media of Houston Limited Partnership to AMFM Texas Licenses Limited Partnership:

<u>Mar</u>k

Reg. Number

KKBO

1,349,977

Please record the assignment and forward the formal Notice of Recordation of Assignment to me. A check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the filing fee is also enclosed.

Should any questions arise concerning this filing, please contact me.

Mitchel H Statt Sincerely,

Mitchell H. Stabbe

MHS/sat

Enclosures:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Assignment

RECORDED: 05/14/2003

Check (\$40.00)

DCLIB01:1396717-1|4/3/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002734 FRAME: 0801